KENYON DISEND, PLLC
11 FRONT STREET SOUTH
ISSAQUAH, WA 98027-3820
(425)392-7090

City of Gold Bar

Attn:

Gold Bar

Mayor Joe Beavers
107 - 5th Street
WA 98251

General City Attorney Services
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

04/21/2010

05/04/2010
05/11/2010

05/12/2010

05/13/2010

05/14/2010

05/17/2010

05/18/2010

MJIK

MJK

MJIK

MJK

MJK

MJK

KIS

MJK

MJK

KIS

MJK

Fees

Meet with Mayor and outside council regarding
current litigation.
Round trip travel to litigation meeting.

Meet with Mayor; review documents.
Phone call with outside counsel.

Conference with B. Disend regarding PDA; review
guestions and draft policy regarding PDA; phone
call with outside counsel regarding status of
case and PDA status; research PDA cases.

Research and draft confidential memorandum;
pheone call with Mayor.

Organize e-mails and documents regarding public
disclosure procedures for file.

Reserach and draft confidential legal
memorandum; phone call with Mayor and outside
counsel.

Research and finalize confidential legal
memorandum; phone call with outside counsel;
phone call with Mayor; conference with B.
Disend.

Review and format legal memorandum; revise
memorandum per M. King instructions; e-mail
memorandum to J. Beavers.

Pheone call with Mayor; prepare for and
participate in Executive Session regarding
litigation.

For Current Services Rendered

Recapitulation

Timekeeper Hours

Margaret J. King 2.00
Margaret J. King 4.9...890

Kathy I. Swoyer 1.50

Rate
$75.00
210.00

85.00

Page: 1

May 31, 2010
Account No:

Statement No:

0.40

130

150

269-00000M
13149

23.40

4,456.50



City of Gold Bar

General City Attorney Services
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

05/24/2010

Expenses

Postage
Facsimile costs

Total Expenses Thru 05/31/2010
Total Current Work
Previous Balance

Payments

Payment

Balance Due

Page: 2

May 31, 2010

Account No: 269-00000M
Statement No: 13149

4,458.45

$352.50

-352.50

$4,458.45



KENYON DISEND, PLLC
11 FRONT STREET SOUTH
ISSAQUAH, WA 98027-3820
{425)392-7090

Page: 1
City of Gold Bar May 31, 2010
Attn: Mayor Joe Beavers Account No: 269-10000M
107 - 5th Street Statement No: 13150
Gold Bar WA 98251
Forbes vs. Gold Bar
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED
Fees
Hours
05/21/2010 MAE Reivew file; copy and send notice of appearance
to the court for fling; mail plaintiff's copy;
review complaint; internet research; send copy
of notice of appearance to client. 1.60
05/25/2010 MAE Prepare case index and case information sheet;
open litigation file; calendar deadline for
filing answer to complaint; review court docket
for information. 1.00
For Current Services Rendered 2.60 221.00
Recapitulation
Timekeeper Hours Rate
Mary A. Eichelberger 2.60 $85.00
Total Current Work 221.00

Balance Due

$221.00



